## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM551859 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
'More Than Words' Pediatric Therapy Associates, Inc.		11/19/2019	Corporation: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hanen Early Language Program		
Street Address:	1075 Bay Street, Suite 515		
City:	Toronto, Ontario		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M5S2B1		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5485482	'MORE THAN WORDS' PEDIATRIC THERAPY ASSO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123325300

Email: aavery@merchantgould.com

**Correspondent Name:** Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-9944

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 07933.0485USTA

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Clifford
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Clifford/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0462

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2019 11 19 Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

source=2019 11 19 Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0463

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, More Than Words Pediatric Therapy Associates, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Georgia corporation, having a principal place of business at 1701 North Patterson Street, Valdosta, Georgia 31602, is the owner of the trademark and U.S. Registration No. 5,485,482 for the mark 'MORE THAN WORDS' PEDIATRIC THERAPY ASSOCIATES issued on June 5, 2018.

WHEREAS, Hanen Early Language Program ("Assignee"), a Canadian corporation, having a principal place of business at 1075 Bay Street, Suite 515, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and trademark registration.

NOW THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to said trademark and U.S. Registration No. 5,485,482, including all common law trademark or trade name rights in said mark(s), and with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademark effective on the date of the execution of this Assignment.

[The balance of this page left blank ]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0464 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative this /9 day of following 2019.

More Than Words Pediatric Therapy Associates, Inc.

Printed Name: j

He (Parai)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006808 FRAME: 0465

**RECORDED: 12/04/2019**